

Reg. No.SC/440539/16
State Vs. Gulam A Mustafa & Ors.
FIR No. 79/15 of PS: Kapashera

21.05.2019

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Gulam-A-Mustafa is absent.
Accused Ashfaq Alam is on bail.
Accused Muzaffar Alam is produced in JC (on bail in this case).
Sh. L.S.Gautam, ld. counsel for accused persons Ashfaq Alam and Muzaffar Alam and as DLSA counsel for accused Gulam-A-Mustafa.

It is stated by ld. defence counsel that he has no contact with accused Gulam-A-Mustafa and does not know his whereabouts. In view of this, bail bond of accused Gulam-A-Mustafa is forfeited. **Issue NBW against said accused and notice to his surety** to be executed through concerned SHO for the next date of hearing.

PWs SI Amrish Giri and Ct. Rajbir Singh are present, however they are discharged unexamined for today as one of the accused is absent.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.07.2019**.

(NEELAM SINGH)
ASJ-03 & Special Judge (Companies Act)
Dwarka Courts (SW)/Delhi/21.05.2019