

Reg. No. SC/440539/2016
State Vs. Gulam A Mustafa & Ors.
FIR No. 79/2015
PS : Kapashera

23.10.2019

Present : Sh. P.N. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Muzaffar Alam is produced in J/C (on bail in this case).
Accused Ashfaq Alam on bail is absent.

Proceedings under Section 82 CrPC have already been initiated against accused Gulam-A-Mustafa.

On the last date of hearing, notice was ordered to be issued to the Process Server who has executed the process under Section 82 CrPC against accused Gulam-A-Mustafa but notice has not been sent to him. Ahlmad is directed to be careful in future.

Let fresh notice be issued to the Process Server who has executed the process under Section 82 CrPC against accused Gulam-A-Mustafa for recording his statement.

Put up on **14.11.2019** for further proceedings.

(NEELAM SINGH)
ASJ-3 & Special Judge (Companies Act)
Dwarka Courts (SW)/New Delhi/23.10.2019