

Reg. No. SC/440539/2016
State Vs. Gulam A Mustafa & Ors.
FIR No. 79/2015
PS : Kapashera

13.12.2019

Present : Sh. Girish Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Gulam-A-Mustafa is absent despite repeated calls.
Accused Muzaffar Alam is produced in J/C (on bail in this case).
Accused Ashfaq Alam is absent today.
Proxy counsel for the accused Muzaffar Alam.
Sh. Piyush Chaudhary, proxy for Sh. L.S. Gautam, advocate for accused Ashfaq Alam.

Learned proxy counsel for accused Ashfaq Alam has moved an application for exemption of said accused from personal appearance. Heard. Personal appearance of said accused is exempted for today only.

Process Server namely Ct. Pankaj Kumar, who had executed process under Section 82 CrPC qua accused Gulam-A-Mustafa, has sent written request for today. Same is allowed. **He be called for recording his statement for next date.**

Put up on **01.02.2020** for further proceedings.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
ASJ-3 & Special Judge (Companies Act)
Dwarka Courts (SW)/New Delhi/13.12.2019