

SC No. 440539/2016
STATE Vs. GULAM A MUSTAFA
FIR No. 79/15 /2015
PS Kapashera
U/s 365/302/201/120B/174A/34 IPC

16.03.2021

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. L. S. Gautam, Ld. counsel for all accused.

Accused Asfaq Alam is exempted on application only for today.

Accused Gulam A Mustafa is reported to be in JC in some other matter as stated by Ld. Counsel at Bar.

Accused Mujaffar Alam is absent and counsel submits that there is no intimation from him.

Issue fresh notice to process server Const. Pankaj Kumar who has executed process under Section 82 Cr.PC qua accused Gulam A Mustafa in terms of previous order for

13.04.2021.

Let NBWs be issued against accused Mujaffar Alam and notice to his surety for NDOH.

(Vishal Gogne)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
16.03.2021