

SC No. 440539/2016
STATE Vs. GULAM A MUSTAFA
FIR No. 79/15 /2015
PS Kapashera
U/s 365/302/201/120B/174A/34 IPC

17.12.2021

All matters are taken up in terms of the order No. 798/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Asfak Alam on bail.
Accused Gulam A Mustafa produced from JC.
Accused Mujaffar Alam has reportedly expired.
Sh. L S Gautam, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

DVR not received. Let the same be called on next date of hearing.

List on **21.02.2022**.

(Vishal Gogne)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
17.12.2021