

SC 440539/2016
STATE Vs. GULAM A MUSTAFA
FIR No. 79/15
PS: Kapashera

18.01.2023

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Matter already abated against accused Muzaffar Alam vide order dated 01.07.2022.

Accused Gulam-A-Mustafa produced from JC.

Accused Ashfaq Alam is absent.

Insp. Rajesh Malik has sent request on the ground that he is busy in Republic Day arrangements.

Request allowed for today.

PW ASI Kamal, ASI Kishan, HC Rabir, Draftsman Hardeep Singh and MHC(M) are present but discharged unexamined for today.

Issue NBWs against accused Ashfaq Alam and notice to his surety, returnable for next date of hearing.

Issue fresh summons to witnesses mentioned at Sr. No.11 to 14, 24, 25, 29, MHC(M) with case property and IO for next date of hearing.

Put up on **24.02.2023** for PE.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
18.01.2023