

SC No. 440539/2016
STATE Vs. GULAM A MUSTAFA
FIR No. 79/15 /2015
PS Kapashera
U/s 365/302/201/120B/174A/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-001256-2015

24.02.2023

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Matter already abated against accused Muzaffar Alam vide order dated 01.07.2022.
Accused Gulam-A-Mustafa produced from JC.
Accused Ashfaq Alam on bail with Ld. counsel Sh. S. Haq.
Sh. L S Gautam, Ld. LAC for accused Gulam A Mustafa.

IO/Insp. Rajesh Malik is present but discharged unexamined at the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State as he wants to examine other witnesses.

PW-11 and PW-12 have been examined, cross examined and discharged.
Joint statement u/s 294 Cr.PC of both accused persons has been recorded.

In view of the statement, witnesses mentioned at serial No. 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 14 have been dropped from the list of witnesses.

Let witnesses mentioned at serial No. 17, 18 and 19 be summoned for 25.05.2023 and witnesses mentioned at serial No. 32 and 33 be summoned for 26.05.2023.

MHC(M) along with case property be summoned for both dates of hearing.

Put up for PE on **25.05.2023** and **26.05.2023**.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
24.02.2023