

SC No. 440539/2016
STATE Vs. GULAM A MUSTAFA
FIR No. 79/15 /2015
PS Kapashera
U/s 365/302/201/120B/174A/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-001256-2015

25.05.2023

Present:	Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the Matter already abated against accused Muzaffar vide order dated 01.07.2022.	State. Alam
	Accused Gulam-A-Mustafa produced from JC.	Accused
Ashfaq Alam on bail with Ld. counsel Sh.	S. Haq.	
Sh. L S Gautam, Ld. LAC for accused Gulam A		Mustafa.

PW-13 has been examined, cross examined and discharged.

Summons issued to PW-ASI Madan Mohan received back with report
that he was retired from services and could not be contacted.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. on **26.05.2023**.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
25.05.2023