

SC440539/2016
STATE VS. GULAM A MUSTAFA & Ors.
FIR NO. 79/2015
PS:KAPASHERA

30.03.2024

File taken up today, as 29.03.2024 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. L.S Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused person Gulama
Mustafa and Ashfaq Alam with both accused on bail.

Matter already abated against accused Muzaffar Alam vide
order dated 01.07.2022.

Matter is fixed for PE.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
30.03.2024