

SC 440539/2016
STATE Vs. GULAM A MUSTAFA & ORS
FIR No. 79/15
PS: Kapashera

03.09.2024

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. L.S. Gautam and Ms. Laxmi, Ld. LAC for accused persons Gulam a Mustafa and Ashfaq Alam with both accused on bail.

Matter already abated against accused Muzafar Alam vide order dtd. 01.07.2022.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

As per report, witness ASI Mahender has expired on 16.07.2023 and report is attached with the copy of death certificate.

Accordingly, ASI Mahender is dropped from the list of witnesses.

Inspector Rajesh Malik is present and at his request, he is discharged unexamined.

Witnesses HC Rajbir Singh and Inspector Yakub Khan are also present. Witness HC Rajbir Singh is examined, cross examined as PW-14 and discharged.

Witness Inspector Yakub Khan is partly examined as PW-15 and his further examination is deferred at his request.

Let PW-15 be summoned for PE on 11.11.2024.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for accused persons have moved an application for uncertified copy of evidence. Heard. Allowed.

Uncertified copy be supplied as per rules.

DEEPAK
WASON
Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2024.09.03
18:20:32 +0530

(Deepak Wason)

**ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
03.09.2024**