

SC 440539/2016
STATE Vs. GULAM A MUSTAFA
FIR No. 79/2015
PS : Kapashera

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. L. S Gautam, Ld. counsel for all accused persons namely Ashfaq and Gulam A Mustafa, who are on bail but not present today.

Proceedings against accused Mujafar Alam have already been abated vide order dated 01.07.2022.

Record perused.

Issue fresh NBWs against accused persons namely Ashfaq and Gulam A Mustafa with notice to their sureties for **29.01.2026**.

DEEPAK WASON
Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date: 2025.11.26
14:22:07 +0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
26.11.2025