

SC NO 440539-2016
STATE VS. GULAM-A-MUSTAFA & ORS
FIR NO. 79/2015
PS KAPASHERA
U/S 302/365/201/120B/174A/34 IPC

06.06.2026

File taken up today on an application moved on behalf of the applicant / accused Gulam-A-Mustafa for dropping the proceedings under Section 82 Cr.P.C against him.

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Raja Singh, Ld. counsel for applicant / accused.

Heard. Record perused.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the applicant / accused that applicant / accused is in custody in SC No. 1187/18, FIR no. 74/18, PS Gazipur, Mandoli Jail no.11, U/S 328/307/379 IPC.

Heard.

Issue production warrants against accused Gulam-A-Mustafa for the date already fixed i.e 25.08.2026.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
06.06.2026